OP \$240.00.00 97867041

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI150193

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Webasto Charging Systems, Inc. | | 03/27/2024 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Company Name: | Ampure Charging Systems, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1333 Mayflower Ave | |
| City: | Monrovia | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 91016 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-----------------------------------------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 97867041 | TURBOCONNECT |
| Serial Number: | 97867051 | TURBOCONNECT |
| Serial Number: | 97867055 | TURBOCONNECT |
| Registration Number: | 4627470 | TURBOCORD |
| Registration Number: | 3734808 | POSICHARGE |
| Registration Number: | 2774510 | POSICHARGE. FAST CHARGING SOLUTIONS FOR ELECTRIC VEHICLES |
| Registration Number: | 5224410 | PROCORE |
| Registration Number: | 6266903 | TURBO DX |
| Registration Number: | 4136065 | EV SOLUTIONS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3108267474

Email: trademark@raklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Irene Y. Lee

Address Line 1: 12424 Wilshire Boulevard

Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

TRADEMARK

900846224 REEL: 008392 FRAME: 0040

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 4907-2 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | NATALIE AYALA |
| SIGNATURE: | NATALIE AYALA |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/08/2024 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Webasto Charging Systems, Inc. - DE Amendment to Change Name to Ampure Charging Systems, Inc. 04.01.24(27377205.1)#page1.tif

source=Webasto Charging Systems, Inc. - DE Amendment to Change Name to Ampure Charging Systems, Inc. 04.01.24(27377205.1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008392 FRAME: 0041

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WEBASTO CHARGING

SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WEBASTO CHARGING

SYSTEMS, INC." TO "AMPURE CHARGING SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2024, AT 11:15

O'CLOCK A.M.

E STORY OF S

6861891 8100 SR# 20241243973 Authentication: 203149355 Date: 04-01-24

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 008392 FRAME: 0042

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:15 AM 04/01/2024 FILED 11:15 AM 04/01/2024 SR 20241243973 - File Number 6861891

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF WEBASTO CHARGING SYSTEMS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), Webasto Charging Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), adopts the following Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Amendment"):

- The Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on April 26, 2018.
- Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Ampure Charging Systems, Inc.

- This amendment was duly adopted according to the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law.
- 4: All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amendment as of the 27th day of March, 2024.

Title: Authorized Officer

27286810v4

RECORDED: 04/08/2024

TRADEMARK **REEL: 008392 FRAME: 0043**